

07-14FEB19 - STREET REHAB-2019-EL CHAPARRAL

BID TABULATION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Gene Haile Excavating		Christensen Construction Co.		Jeff Schnieders Construction Company		Don Schnieders Excavating Company		Emery Sapp & Sons		AVERAGE BID	
Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$111,937.00	\$111,937.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$111,587.40	\$111,587.40
TRAFFIC CONTROL/PHASING	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$43,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$13,475.00	\$13,475.00	\$18,135.00	\$18,135.00
INLET PROTECTION/EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,014.00	\$7,014.00
MATERIAL TESTING	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,880.00	\$23,880.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$17,856.00	\$17,856.00
REMOVAL, CURBSIDE OBSTRUCTIONS, REPLACEMENT INCLUDED	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,615.00	\$3,615.00	\$11,350.00	\$11,350.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,513.00	\$9,513.00
REMOVAL, STORMWATER	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$16,805.00	\$16,805.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$9,821.00	\$9,821.00
REMOVAL, EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SAW CUTTING INCLUDED	53,129	SY	\$9.00	\$478,161.00	\$4.90	\$260,332.10	\$4.35	\$231,111.15	\$6.38	\$338,963.02	\$3.72	\$197,639.88	\$2.55	\$135,478.95	\$4.38	\$232,705.02
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,890.00	\$5,890.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,855.00	\$2,855.00	\$8,111.00	\$8,111.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	50	CY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$64.00	\$3,200.00
3x2' TYPE A INLET	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,162.50	\$6,325.00	\$1,991.50	\$3,983.00	\$3,198.00	\$6,396.00	\$1,910.00	\$3,820.00	\$2,652.40	\$5,304.80
4x4.5' MODIFIED TYPE M INLET	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,725.00	\$13,450.00	\$4,188.00	\$8,376.00	\$4,852.00	\$9,704.00	\$5,045.00	\$10,090.00	\$5,112.00	\$10,224.00
5x4.5' MODIFIED TYPE M INLET	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,725.00	\$13,450.00	\$4,088.00	\$8,176.00	\$4,585.00	\$9,170.00	\$4,775.00	\$9,550.00	\$4,984.60	\$9,969.20
5x4' TYPE M INLET	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,277.00	\$4,277.00	\$4,108.00	\$4,108.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,967.00	\$4,967.00
6x4' TYPE M INLET	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,696.00	\$4,696.00	\$4,385.00	\$4,385.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,266.20	\$5,266.20
4x4' JUNCTION BOX	4	EA	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,837.50	\$15,350.00	\$4,855.00	\$19,420.00	\$4,077.00	\$16,308.00	\$3,650.00	\$14,600.00	\$4,083.90	\$16,335.60
15" DIA. STORMWATER PIPE	107	LF	\$55.00	\$5,885.00	\$40.00	\$4,280.00	\$49.00	\$5,243.00	\$49.50	\$5,296.50	\$37.70	\$4,033.90	\$42.00	\$4,494.00	\$43.64	\$4,669.48
15" DIA. RCP, CLASS III	26	LF	\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$118.00	\$3,068.00	\$92.40	\$2,402.40	\$63.00	\$1,638.00	\$104.68	\$2,721.68
18" DIA. STORMWATER PIPE	202	LF	\$65.00	\$13,130.00	\$45.00	\$9,090.00	\$50.00	\$10,100.00	\$89.00	\$17,978.00	\$46.23	\$9,338.46	\$47.00	\$9,494.00	\$55.45	\$11,200.09
18" DIA. RCP, CLASS III	62	LF	\$75.00	\$4,650.00	\$140.00	\$8,680.00	\$85.00	\$5,270.00	\$98.50	\$6,107.00	\$116.70	\$7,235.40	\$84.00	\$5,208.00	\$104.84	\$6,500.08
21" DIA. RCP, CLASS IV	33	LF	\$90.00	\$2,970.00	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$122.00	\$4,026.00	\$107.67	\$3,553.11	\$73.00	\$2,409.00	\$110.53	\$3,647.62
21" DIA. ULTRA RIB PVC PIPE	30	LF	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$93.00	\$2,790.00	\$103.80	\$3,114.00	\$61.00	\$1,830.00	\$97.56	\$2,926.80
24" DIA. RCP, CLASS III	13	LF	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$175.00	\$2,275.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$119.00	\$1,547.00	\$166.18	\$2,160.34	\$123.00	\$1,599.00	\$146.64	\$1,906.27
ALUMINIZED METAL END SECTION	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$282.00	\$282.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$310.40	\$310.40
ROCK BLANKET WITH FILTER FABRIC	40	CY	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$79.25	\$3,170.00	\$107.00	\$4,280.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$86.25	\$3,450.00
CULVERT CONNECTION	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,408.00	\$2,408.00	\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00	\$2,088.60	\$2,088.60
DOWNSPOUT RECONNECTION	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$3,565.00	\$3,565.00
SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,884.00	\$5,884.00	\$6,773.00	\$6,773.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00	\$6,476.40	\$6,476.40
PAVEMENT PATCHING	237	SY	\$60.00	\$14,220.00	\$65.00	\$15,405.00	\$25.00	\$5,925.00	\$78.00	\$18,486.00	\$58.61	\$13,890.57	\$10.00	\$2,370.00	\$47.32	\$11,215.31
GRADED INLET REPAIR	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,085.00	\$2,085.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$2,743.00	\$2,743.00
CONCRETE STORMWATER FLUME	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,580.00	\$13,580.00	\$7,120.00	\$7,120.00	\$132,920.00	\$132,920.00	\$5,758.00	\$5,758.00	\$3,445.00	\$3,445.00	\$32,564.60	\$32,564.60
MANHOLE CONCRETE COLLAR	10	EA	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$922.00	\$9,220.00
CONCRETE ISLAND	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$4,840.00	\$4,840.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,822.00	\$5,822.00	\$4,980.00	\$4,980.00	\$5,428.40	\$5,428.40
CURB & GUTTER, REMOVE & REPLACE	2,346	SY	\$160.00	\$375,360.00	\$145.00	\$340,170.00	\$135.00	\$316,710.00	\$171.00	\$401,166.00	\$150.21	\$352,392.66	\$124.35	\$291,725.10	\$145.11	\$340,432.75
DRIVEWAY, REMOVE AND REPAIR	700	SY	\$150.00	\$105,000.00	\$120.00	\$84,000.00	\$92.00	\$64,400.00	\$128.30	\$89,810.00	\$68.50	\$47,950.00	\$75.00	\$52,500.00	\$96.76	\$67,732.00
EXCAVATION & GRADING	14,903	CY	\$32.00	\$476,896.00	\$18.00	\$268,254.00	\$13.50	\$201,190.50	\$20.17	\$300,593.51	\$12.12	\$180,624.36	\$17.65	\$263,037.95	\$16.29	\$242,740.06
HIGH STRENGTH WOVEN GEOTEXTILE	53,129	SY	\$6.50	\$345,338.50	\$4.60	\$244,393.40	\$3.40	\$180,638.60	\$4.50	\$239,080.50	\$4.77	\$253,425.33	\$4.00	\$212,516.00	\$4.25	\$226,010.77
1 1/2" MINUS AGGREGATE BASE, 8" THICK	53,129	SY	\$11.00	\$584,419.00	\$11.00	\$584,419.00	\$8.30	\$440,970.70	\$11.00	\$584,419.00	\$7.22	\$383,591.38	\$9.00	\$478,161.00	\$9.30	\$494,312.22
BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, 6 1/2" THICK	18,264	TON	\$68.00	\$1,241,952.00	\$67.50	\$1,232,820.00	\$71.11	\$1,298,753.04	\$70.25	\$1,283,046.00	\$64.69	\$1,181,498.16	\$66.70	\$1,218,208.80	\$68.05	\$1,242,865.20
BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, 7" THICK	861	TON	\$68.00	\$58,548.00	\$74.25	\$63,929.25	\$71.11	\$61,225.71	\$77.32	\$66,572.52	\$75.22	\$64,764.42	\$74.70	\$64,316.70	\$74.52	\$64,161.72
TACK COAT (TRACKLESS TACK OR APPROVED EQUAL)	108,228	SY	\$0.75	\$81,171.00	\$0.45	\$48,702.60	\$0.45	\$48,702.60	\$0.43	\$46,538.04	\$0.42	\$45,455.76	\$0.40	\$43,291.20	\$0.43	\$46,538.04
ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, BP-2, 1 1/2" THICK	4,215	TON	\$72.00	\$303,480.00	\$72.00	\$303,480.00	\$78.79	\$332,099.85	\$74.00	\$311,910.00	\$70.77	\$298,295.55	\$71.65	\$302,004.75	\$73.44	\$309,558.03
ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, BP-2, 2" THICK	246	TON	\$72.00	\$17,712.00	\$80.25	\$19,741.50	\$78.79	\$19,382.34	\$84.00	\$20,664.00	\$83.76	\$20,604.96	\$80.90	\$19,901.40	\$81.54	\$20,058.84
CRACK SEALING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,510.00	\$16,510.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,402.00	\$8,402.00
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" WIDE SINGLE WHITE	80	LF	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$5.75	\$460.00	\$1.50	\$120.00	\$1.25	\$100.00	\$5.90	\$472.00	\$4.08	\$326.40
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" WIDE DOUBLE YELLOW	36	LF	\$2.00	\$72.00	\$6.00	\$216.00	\$9.50	\$342.00	\$7.00	\$252.00	\$6.50	\$234.00	\$9.75	\$351.00	\$7.75	\$279.00
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 24" WIDE WHITE STOP BAR	25	LF	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$4.20	\$105.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$6.60	\$165.00	\$4.45	\$111.25	\$8.25	\$206.25
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE LEFT TURN ARROW	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$133.00	\$133.00
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE RIGHT TURN ARROW	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$133.00	\$133.00
RESTORATION WITH EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1,153	SY	\$3.00	\$3,459.00	\$8.00	\$9,224.00	\$10.85	\$12,510.05	\$11.33	\$13,063.49	\$7.15	\$8,243.95	\$3.65	\$4,208.45	\$8.20	\$9,449.99
RESTORATION WITH STRAW MULCH	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$38,151.43	\$38,151.43	\$7,040.00	\$7,040.00	\$16,238.29	\$16,238.29
Bid Total				\$4,419,613.50		\$4,061,821.85		\$3,439,984.54		\$4,182,402.58		\$3,401,272.02		\$3,295,071.55		\$3,676,110.51
Bid Working Days				260		260		195		144		165		80		169
Bid Value				\$4,809,613.50		\$4,451,821.85		\$3,732,484.54		\$4,398,402.58		\$3,648,772.02				